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Remediation and Redevelopment Division 

Brownfield Coordinators 
 

Program Manager – Carrie Geyer:  GeyerC1@Michigan.gov | 517-230-9981 

Field Manager – Ryan Londrigan: LondriganR@Michigan.gov | 989-891-6072 

General Inquiries: EGLE-Brownfields@Michigan.gov  

 
 

Aaron Assmann 

AssmannA@Michigan.gov | 616-430-5275 

Counties: Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, 

Lake, Leelanau, Manistee, Mason, Missaukee, 

Osceola, Wexford 

Michelle Bakun 

BakunM@Michigan.gov | 586-234-3502 

Counties: Macomb, Oakland, St. Clair 

Heath Bobick 

BobickH@Michigan.gov | 517-281-6457 

Counties: Arenac, Bay, Clare, Gladwin, Huron, 

Iosco, Isabella, Midland, Ogemaw, Saginaw, 

Sanilac, Tuscola 

Dan Gough  

GoughD1@Michigan.gov | 517-281-8253 

City of Detroit 

Abbie Hanson  

HansonA2@Michigan.gov | 906-202-1285  

Counties: Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, 

Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, 

Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, Menominee, 

Ontonagon, Schoolcraft 

Doug Koop  

KoopD@Michigan.gov | 517-245-5054 

Counties: Allegan, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, 

Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, and Van Buren 

Julie Lowe  

LoweJ2@Michigan.gov | 989-619-0617  

Counties: Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Charlevoix, 

Cheboygan, Crawford, Emmet, Montmorency, 

Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, Roscommon 

Ari McKeever  

MckeeverA1@Michigan.gov | 517-388-4515 

Counties: Wayne 

Andrea Ryswick  

RyswickA@Michigan.gov | 616-401-0827 

Counties: Barry, Ionia, Kent, Mecosta, Montcalm, 

Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, Ottawa 

Heather Smith  

SmithH29@Michigan.gov | 517-648-7987 

Counties: Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Monroe, 

and Washtenaw 

Sarah Venner  

VennerS@Michigan.gov | 586-295-2225 

Counties: Clinton, Eaton, Genesee, Gratiot, 

Ingham, Lapeer, Livingston, Shiawassee

 

EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political beliefs, 

height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits 

intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.  

Individuals with disabilities may request this material in an alternate format by emailing EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or calling 

800-662-9278. 
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